November 2011 Doc ID 4467 Rev 10 1/21
21
TL431
TL432
Programmable voltage reference
Features
■ Adjustable output voltage: 2.5 to 36 V
■ Sink current capability: 1 to 100 mA

31I
TL431AICT 1 31I
TL431, TL432 Ordering information
Doc ID 4467 Rev 10 19/21
TL431IYD (1)
TL431IYDT (1) 2
-40°C to + 125°C
SO-8
(Automotive
grade level)
Tube or
tape and reel
431IY
TL431AIYD (1)
TL431AIYDT (1) 1 431AIY
1. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC
Q001 & Q 002 or equivalent.
Table 12. Order codes (continued)
Order code